Process Server
Acosta, Denny
Acosta, Ligia
Albert, Venus
Andrews, Micheal
Ballman, Ronald
Bassett, Rachel
Bernardine, Jim
Blessitt, Tiffany
Boothroyd, Christina
Braithwaite, Jessica
Braithwaite, James
Brooks, James M.
Brownewell, Michelle L.
Bryant, L. Allen
Campos-Matamoros, Erick
Campos, Hallie
Carleton, Amanda
Carrano, Thomas
Caudill, Valerie B.
Crampton, Charles A.
Daniels, Scott Edwards
Dombal, Nicole F.
Downes, Brian
Fears, Randy

Feliciano, Rebecca

Badge #
621
622
562
513
410
655
704
246
701
652
653
478
713
409
614
604
712

17
350
698
673
678
679
580
627

Case Number

2018-ca-CA-44761

2018-ca-44766
2014-CA-013902
2012-CA-019977
2009-CA-006498
2020-CA-45455
2024-CA-42384
2009-CA-006729
2024-CA-30153
2020-CA-38854
2020-CA-38938
2011-CA-007018
2025-CA-14946
2008-CA-071779
2018-CA-22413
2017-CA-38113
2024-CA-60820
2019-CA-24894
2008-CA-064503
2024-CA-22982
2022-CA-16017
2022-CA-34368
2022-ca-37493
2015-ca-30743
2019-CA-13793

Date Expires
10/24/2025
10/24/2025
3/4/2026
4/24/2025
1/27/2026
10/9/2025
8/16/2025
3/20/2026
5/23/2025
8/6/2025
2/2/2026
4/10/2025
2/6/2026
1/11/2026
7/30/2025
7/26/2025
12/28/2025
4/19/2025
10/13/2025
4/3/2025
12/31/2025
7/7/2025
8/24/2025
6/10/2025
1/14/2025

2/25/2025

Mailing Address
PO Box 100077, Palm Bay, FL 32910+EE2:E39
PO Box 100077, Palm Bay, FL 32910
177 Sand Pine Rd. Indianlantic, FL 32903
PO box 3445, Orlando, FL 32803
570 Park Ave., Satellite Bch, Fl 32937
Po box 1193, Melbourne, Fl 32902
858 Gilbert St. Sebastian, FL 32958
4840 Cocoanut Dr. Titusville, F1 32780
2768 Snapdragon Dr. N.W Palm Bay, FL 32907
PO Box 348, Christmas, Fl 32709
PO Box 348, Christmas, FI 32709
2281 Lee Rd. STE 205, Winter Park, FI 32789
2412 Irwin St. Ste. 359, Melbourne, FL .32901
511 E. Livingston St. Orlando, FL 32803
603 Norse St. NW. Palm Bay, Fl 32907
Melbourne, Fl
2130 Tropical Tr. Merritt Island, Fl
927 E. New Haven Ave., Ste 202 Melbourne, Fl 32901
PO Box 500958, Malabar, FI 32950
1021 California Creek Dr. Oviedo, Fl 32765
849 Gilbert St. Sebastain, FI 32958
591 Sacre Couer Dr. Melbourne, Fl 32935
3923 Auburndale Ave. Orlando, FL 32839
State Attorney's office
PO Box 422742,Kissimmee, FL 34742

Phone
321-208-3388
321-208-1800
954-829-7081
407-719-0613
321-412-3816
407-707-8715
772-289-0112
321-795-3962
321-427-8148
321-802-0614
407-853-0566
407-491-5218
407-730-0112
407-872-0560
772-480-9083
321-259-4372
321-615-4735
631-561-5891
321-917-8774
407-902-3515
678-378-6846
321-549-1780
772-559-3886
321-749-3471
407-509-7665



Gabor, Rebecca
Gailey, M. Jane
Glazer, Samuel D.
Gonzalez, Edward
Griffin, Eugene
Hamel, Gordon R.
Harper, Ann F.
Henderson, Aubrey
Hooper, James
Houchens, John
Hubbard, Hannah,
Huckabee, Nickolas
Johnson, William
Kesler-Jones, Melissa
Kiesel, Chrisopher J.
Kinsey, Leslie V.
Knoph, Lee

LaDrew, William Ben
Lizaso, Damian
Legette, Amanda
Legette, cecil Grady
Lenger, Philip L.
Lorenzo, Melissa R.
McCormick, Michael
Maclin, Freddie

Mandru, Sebastian E.

Meadows, James N.

Moore, Bonnie

611
702
696
612
711
634
409

636
694
685
706
692
603
560
331
295
670
688
647
487
651
700
703
689
674
476
484

2018-CA-11841
05-2024-30588
2024-CA-10114
2018-CA-19761
2025-CA-10406
2019-CA-49546
2008-CA54506
2008-CA-54611
2019-CA-50572
2023-CA-58240
2023-CA-28491
2024-CA-53356
2023-CA-48141
2017-CA-24911
2014-CA-10204
2008-CA-38413
2009-CA-6630
2021-CA-52805
2023-CA-35270
2020-CA-20875
2011- CA-32884
2020-CA-37789
2024-CA-27964
2024-ca-33137
2023-CA-41410
2022-CA-18451
2011-CA-6956
2011-CA-32680

1/9/2026
5/29/2025
1/23/2026
1/23/2026

1/6/2026
10/2/2025

10/25/2025
11/12/2025
11/12/2025
12/15/2025
6/6/2025
11/11/2025
9/19/2025
4/25/2025
12/9/2025
7/27/2025
3/27/2026
11/27/2025
6/18/2025

7/9/2025

8/5/2025

8/1/2025
4/29/2025
8/12/2025

8/7/2025

3/7/2025
4/23/2025
8/26/2025

State Attorney's office

4232 Bradfisch Ln. St. Augustine,FL 32086

648 Mark Dr. Melbourne, Fl 32904

State Attorney's office

2546 Greenwillow Dr. Orlando, Fl. 32825
Merritt Island, FL 32954

1120 Pinar Dr. Orlando, Fl 32825-7828

PO Box 372265, Satellite Bch, FL 32937

PO Box 320433, Cocoa Beach, FL 32932

PO Box 238414, Cocoa, Fl 32923

65 Anchor Dr. Indian Harbour Bch, 32937

604 Desota Lane, Indian Harbour Bch, Fl 32937
1248 knollwood Rd. NE, Palm Bay, FL 32907
4975 Riveredge Dr. Titusville, FI 32780

2351 W. Eau Gallie Blvd. Ste 6, Melbourne, FL 32935
414 Naish Ave. Cocoa Bch, FL 32931

PO Box 560856, Rockledge, FL 32956
Melbourne, Fl

PO Box 540531, Merritt Island, FL 32954

220 Lake wood Dr. Debary, FL 32713

145 Ziv Rd. Debary, FL 32713

1516 E. colonial Dr. Ste 201, Orlando, FL 32803
1238 Tripoli Rd. SE Palm Bay, FI 32909

1025 Hwy A1A, Unit 402,Satellite bch, FL 32937
428 Holly Oak Rd. Deland, FL 32754

PO Box 603, Mt. Dora, 32752

429 Bridle Path, Casselberry, FL 32707

1125 War Eagle Blvd,Titusville, FI 32796

321-698-3290
954-729-4129
571-926-6415
407-928-9092
914-391-9104
321-759-9888
407-872-0560
321-768-9028
321-537-6175
321-536-1800
321-271-1412
321-684-1909
734-664-0684
321-863-6204
772-473-4634
321-431-2214
321-373-1245
321-288-0497
407-247-7735
386-215-1143
407-948-0619
407-538-3922
754-422-9732
321-290-7525
901-569-6271
407-508-6877
407-341-5541
407-493-8259



Nawrocki, Barbara
Olude Adewale
Olude, Valerie
Owens, Robin Kay
Parrish, Soloman joe
Patterson, Alan
Patterson, Brandi
Patton, Sandra
Petite, Michael
Peschau, John
Radlein, Lisa
Renfrow, James
Russell, Carl John
Sandberg, Nicolas
Santo, Jason
Schemer-Clark, Michelle
Scott, Karen
Shortridge, Robert
Smith, Jennifer M.
Stephenson, Glenda L.
Sujka, Stacie

Thien, Will

Torres, Edward
Torso, Ceasar

Troso, Matthew
Wardwell, Diana

Williams, Christopher

342
509
665
515
695
708
707
375
714
519
247
439
65
620
697
684
502
710
659
190
663
691
644
414
690
59
664

2008-CA-64576
2012-CA-19828
2021-CA-38990
2012-CA-44111
2023-CA-58858
2024-CA-53447
2024-CA-53435
2008-CA-38416
2025-CA-16643
2012-CA-44434
2008-CA-64442
2009-CA-46445
2008-CA-54460
2018-CA-42733
2024-CA-14799
2023-CA-19243
2011-CA-50838
2025-CA-10354
2021-CA-16171
2008-CA-38412
2021-CA-41148
2023-CA-42011
2020-CA-11228
2009-CA-6545
2023-CA-41828
2009-CA-6546
2021-CA-42848

11/1/2025
5/8/2025
9/22/2025
6/1/2025
12/11/2025
11/1/2025
11/1/2025
9/17/2025
2/7/2026
8/7/2025
10/23/2025
8/5/2025
6/2/2025
7/22/2025
3/8/2025
3/23/2025
11/19/2025
1/6/2026
4/21/2025
8/1/2025
8/6/2025
10/31/2025
2/7/2026
3/1/2025
8/10/2025
3/15/2025
9/15/2025

445 So. Banana River Blvd. Cocoa Bch, Fl 32931
2811 Maldive Ct. Deltona, Fl 32738

2811 Maldive Ct. Deltona, Fl 32738

3045 Vernard St. Deltona, FI 32738

587 Cottonwood Rd. Sebastian, FL 32958

PO Box 500038, Malabar, FL 32950

PO Box 500038, Malabar, FL 32950

1707 Pontiac Cir. N. Melbourne, FL 3293

1296 Hasting Rd. SW, Palm Bay, Fl. 32908

PO Box 1086, Ocoee, FL 34761

226 Annalisa Place, Merritt Island, FL 32953

245 Spring Dr. Apt #5. Merrritt Island, FL 32953
PO Box 510549, Melbourne Bch, Fl 3291

Po box 1193, Melbourne, Fl 32902

956 Beechfern Lane, Rockledge, FI 32955

PO Box 616 Titusville, FL 32781

1501 Harvard Dr. Cocoa, Fl 32922

5313 Jamaica Rd. Cocoa, Fl 32927

PO Box 501452, Malabar, FI 32950

163 Anderson Ave NE, Palm Bay, Fl 32907

415 Harrison Ave. #1, Cape Canaveral, Fl

2903 West New Haven Ave. Unit 318, W. Melbourne
915 Sonesta ave. NE #M-207, Palm Bay, FL 32905
221 W. Hibiscus Blvd. #229. Melbourne, Fl 32901
221 W. Hibiscus Blvd. #229. Melbourne, Fl 32901
PO Box 1983, Melbourne, FL 32902

99 Montecito Dr. Satellite Bch, Fl 32937

321-544-1122
407-921-8153
386-216-4563
352-308-5086
772-501-3819
321-408-2078
321-504-8695
321-508-7957
321-446-7044
407-782-4546
321-543-8169
321-258-7726
321-403-0534
321-473-9911
321-652-3400
321-749-7770
321-501-8014
321-917-4807
321-890-6311
321-890-6311
407-435-0841
512-608-1958
321-307-9436
321-960-1547
321-408-3645
321-987-041
321-514-5134



Business Name
Self Employeed
Self Employeed
Self Employeed

Andrews Agency Inc.
D&H Process Service Inc

Sandberg & Assoc
Self Employeed
Self Employeed
Self Employeed

58eleven LLC

58eleven LLC
Alliance Process, Inc
Total Transit Notary

Allen Bryant & Associates

Self Employeed
Self Employeed
Joseph Carrano & Assoc. Inc
Uvbeenserved, LL
Self Employeed

Danetz Document Services

Focus Point Investigative Sev.

State Attorneys Office

Status
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Expired

Email Address

lionprocessservice@gmail.com

lionprocessservice@gmail.com

venus377@aol.com

mike@andrewspi.com

snowsdadl@gmail.com

infor@brevardpi.com

jim.bernardine@teambernardine.com

awolfwish@gmail.com

christinaboothroyd@gmail.com

office@58eleven.com

hg@58eleven.com

info@allianceprocess.net

michelle@totaltransitnotary.com

allen@aall3n.com

fugawzi@msn@com

hcampos1102@gmail.com

amandacarleton552@gmail.com

carrano.T1956@gmail.com

uvbeenservedprocess@gmail.com

cacramptonl@gmail.com

sedaniels1962 @gmail.com

colieos22@gmail.com

briandownes@gmail.com

rfears@sal8.org

becky24728@gmail.com



mailto:lionprocessservice@gmail.com
mailto:lionprocessservice@gmail.com
mailto:venus377@aol.com
mailto:mike@andrewspi.com
mailto:snowsdad1@gmail.com
mailto:infor@brevardpi.com
mailto:jim.bernardine@teambernardine.com
mailto:awolfwish@gmail.com
mailto:christinaboothroyd@gmail.com
mailto:office@58eleven.com
mailto:hq@58eleven.com
mailto:info@allianceprocess.net
mailto:michelle@totaltransitnotary.com
mailto:allen@aall3n.com
mailto:fugawzi@msn@com
mailto:hcampos1102@gmail.com
mailto:amandacarleton552@gmail.com
mailto:carrano.T1956@gmail.com
mailto:uvbeenservedprocess@gmail.com
mailto:cacrampton1@gmail.com
mailto:sedaniels1962@gmail.com
mailto:colieos22@gmail.com
mailto:briandownes@gmail.com
mailto:rfears@sa18.org
mailto:becky24728@gmail.com

Self Employeed
Self Employeed

Gman Process Server & Private Investigation Services
Brevard Process Service
Allen Bryant & Associates
D&H Investigative Services
Self Employeed
Self Employeed

Providential Investigative Solutions LLC
Self Employeed
Self Employeed

Coastal Group Investigations

Knoph Investigations

World Class Investigations

Victory Process, LLC
TMS Investigations
Synergy Homecare

Self Employeed

Self Employeed

Process Express

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

rgabor@sal8.org
mjg0005@gmail.com

samuelglazar2@gmail.com

siboneyfishing@aol.com

eugenegriffin817@gmail.com

intake@brevardprocessservice.net

ann@aallen.com
pijake007 @gmail.com

hooper.james@gmail.com

unl0@yahoo.com

hannah.hubbard77@gmail.com

nickolas@providentialinvestigative.com

mrtrhunter@yahoo.com

delivermydocs@gmail.com

coastalgroupinvestigations@gmail.com

angelfishcb@gmail.com

lee@knophinvestigations.net

williambladrew@gmail.com

drmlizaso@yahoo.com

a.panda010682@gmail.com

grady@victoryprocess.com

phillip@tmsinvestigations.com

shotbymiss@gmail.com

michael.mccormickl @aol.com

fmaclin65@gmail.com

sebastian.mandreu@gmail.com

ktlougan@aol.com

bonnie@processexpress.com



mailto:rgabor@sa18.org
mailto:mjg0005@gmail.com
mailto:samuelglazar2@gmail.com
mailto:siboneyfishing@aol.com
mailto:eugenegriffin817@gmail.com
mailto:intake@brevardprocessservice.net
mailto:ann@aallen.com
mailto:pijake007@gmail.com
mailto:hooper.james@gmail.com
mailto:un10@yahoo.com
mailto:hannah.hubbard77@gmail.com
mailto:nickolas@providentialinvestigative.com
mailto:mrtrhunter@yahoo.com
mailto:delivermydocs@gmail.com
mailto:coastalgroupinvestigations@gmail.com
mailto:angelfishcb@gmail.com
mailto:lee@knophinvestigations.net
mailto:williambladrew@gmail.com
mailto:drmlizaso@yahoo.com
mailto:a.panda010682@gmail.com
mailto:grady@victoryprocess.com
mailto:phillip@tmsinvestigations.com
mailto:shotbymiss@gmail.com
mailto:michael.mccormick1@aol.com
mailto:fmaclin65@gmail.com
mailto:sebastian.mandreu@gmail.com
mailto:ktlougan@aol.com
mailto:bonnie@processexpress.com

AAA Process Serving Inc.
AAA Process Serving Inc.

Self Employeed

SJP Private Investigations, LLC

A Priority Process Server

A Priority Process Server
Self Employeed
Petite Leads, LLC

All Fla Investigations
Rapid Serve
Self Employeed
World Class Investigations
Sandberg & Assoc
IGG Consulting Services
Self Employeed
Self Employeed
Self Employeed
East Coast Process Servers
Caliber Court Services
Self Employeed

Suncoast Process Servers
Self Employeed

Florida Coastline process

Florida Coastline process

World Class Investigations

self employeed

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Pending
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active

Active

nawrol@aol.com

aaapsinc@gmail.com

volude@gmail.com

rowensprocessservice@gmail.com

siprivateye2010@att.net

info@apriorityprocess-server.com

info@apriorityprocess-server.com

sandra@brevardprocess.com

spetite0314@gmail.com

peeeeshaw@cfl.com

rapidserve@yahoo.com

jrenfrow7726@gmail.com

tailgator@cfl.rr.com

info@brevardpi.com

fielitel@gmail.com

mrschermer@hotmail.com

ksbrevard@gmail.com

Steves8388@gmail.com

eastcoastprocesservers@yahoo.com

caliber@cfl.rr.com

stacee.sujka@gmail.com

will.thein@jdlr.com
rememberit@gmx.com
server555@cfl.rr.com Gave Extention to 3-1-25
troso.matt@yahoo.com
dwardwell@wcipi.com

chw346@aol.com


mailto:nawro1@aol.com
mailto:aaapsinc@gmail.com
mailto:volude@gmail.com
mailto:rowensprocessservice@gmail.com
mailto:sjprivateye2010@att.net
mailto:info@apriorityprocess-server.com
mailto:info@apriorityprocess-server.com
mailto:sandra@brevardprocess.com
mailto:spetite0314@gmail.com
mailto:peeeeshaw@cfl.com
mailto:rapidserve@yahoo.com
mailto:jrenfrow7726@gmail.com
mailto:tailgator@cfl.rr.com
mailto:info@brevardpi.com
mailto:fielite1@gmail.com
mailto:mrschermer@hotmail.com
mailto:ksbrevard@gmail.com
mailto:Steves8388@gmail.com
mailto:eastcoastprocesservers@yahoo.com
mailto:caliber@cfl.rr.com
mailto:stacee.sujka@gmail.com
mailto:will.thein@jdlr.com
mailto:rememberit@gmx.com
mailto:server555@cfl.rr.com
mailto:troso.matt@yahoo.com
mailto:dwardwell@wcipi.com
mailto:chw346@aol.com
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